Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
1
M1158 Series
AC/DC POWER SUPPLAC/DC POWER SUPPLYY
• Miniature size
• High efficiency
• Wide input range

2
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
HOW TO ORDER
Part number CF-02EM1158 AC/DC POWER SUPPLY
AC INPUT
Nominal: 3-ph, 115 VAC,L-N, 60-400 Hz
Operating range: 100-140 VAC,LN
Line/Load
regulation
Up to ±1% (no load to full load, with load capacitance of 9.6 mF ± 25%)
Ripple and
Noise
Less than 50 mVp-p with 9.6 mF load capacitance
DC Output
Voltage range: 5 to 50 VDC
Current: 0 to 25 A
Power output: 0 to 500 W
Efficiency 89% minimum (at nominal line voltage, full load, room temperature)
Turn on
Transient
No voltage over shoot during power on.
Isolation
Input to Output: 500 VDC
Input to Case: 500 VDC
Output to Case: 100 VDC
EMC
Designed to meet MIL-
STD461F with static
resistive load and
shielded cables:
CE102 (with 12 dB relaxation below 30 kHz), CS101, CS114,
CS115, CS116, RE101, RE102, RS101, RS103
Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
3
Temperature Operating: –55 °C to +85°C (at baseplate)
Storage: –55 °C to +125 °C
Fungus IAW MIL-STD-810G Method 508.6
Random Vibration
Frequency
[Hz]
2 to 3.7
4 to 60
70 to 200
210
10 000
Amplitude
[g2/Hz]
1x10-3
2x10-3
1x10-3
1x10-5
1x10-6
Low Pressure (Altitude) IAW MIL-STD-810G Method 500.5
Procedure I – up to 40 000 ft.
Procedure II – up to 20000 ft.
Sand and Dust IAW MIL-STD-810G Method 510.5 Procedure I
Vibration of Shipboard
Equipment
IAW MIL-STD-167-1A Below Deck
Humidity IAW MIL-STD-810G  Method 507.5  Up to 95%.
Shock IAW MIL-STD-810G Method 516.6 Procedure I, Figure 516.6-10 20 g, 11 ms